
MONDAY TO FRIDAY 

1 1A 1A 1 1  1A 1 1 1A 1 1 1A 1 1 1A 1 1 1A 1 1 1A 1 1 1A 1 1 1A 1 1 1

City Centre Queensgate 0638 0720 0820 0840 0900 0920 0940 1000 1020 1040 1100 1120 1140 1200 1220 1240 1300 1320 1340 1400 1420 1440 1500 1520 1540 1600 1620 1640 1700 1730

Inverness Shopping Park 0647 0731 0831 0851 0911 0931 0951 1011 1031 1051 1111 1131 1151 1211 1231 1251 1311 1331 1351 1411 1431 1451 1511 1531 1551 1611 1631 1651 1711 1741

Smithton Murray Road opp. Free Church 0654 0738 0838 0858 0918 0938 0958 1018 1038 1058 1118 1138 1158 1218 1238 1258 1318 1338 1358 1418 1438 1458 1518 1538 1558 1618 1638 1658 1718 1748

Culloden Academy 0703 0747 0847 0907 0927 0947 1007 1027 1047 1107 1127 1147 1207 1227 1247 1307 1327 1347 1407 1427 1447 1507 1527 1547 1607 1627 1647 1707 1727 1757

Balloch Turning Circle 0708   -   - 0913 0933   - 1013 1033   - 1113 1133   - 1213 1233   - 1313 1333   - 1413 1433   - 1513 1533   - 1613 1633   - 1713 1733 1803

Balloch Wellside   - 0749 0849   -   - 0949   -   - 1049   -   - 1149   -   - 1249   -   - 1349   -   - 1449   -   - 1549   -   - 1649   -   -   -

Inverness Airport Railway Station arr.   - 0800 0900   -   - 1000   -   - 1100   -   - 1200   -   - 1300   -   - 1400   -   - 1500   -   - 1600   -   - 1700   -   -   -

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Inverness Airport Railway Station dep.   - 0804 0904   -   - 1004   -   - 1104   -   - 1204   -   - 1304   -   - 1404   -   - 1504   -   - 1604   -   - 1704   -   -   -

Tornagrain Village   - 0809 0909   -   - 1009   -   - 1109   -   - 1209   -   - 1309   -   - 1409   -   - 1509   -   - 1609   -   - 1709   -   -   -

Croy Ardcroy Road   - 0814 0914   -   - 1014   -   - 1114   -   - 1214   -   - 1314   -   - 1414   -   - 1514   -   - 1614   -   - 1714   -   -   -

1   1A  •   City Centre   •   Shopping Park   •   Balloch   •   Inverness Airport Railway Station
Timetable from Monday 7th July 2025

SATURDAY 

1 1A 1 1  1A 1 1 1A 1 1 1A 1 1 1A 1 1 1A 1 1 1A 1 1 1A 1 1 1A 1 1 1

City Centre Queensgate 0742 0820 0840 0900 0920 0940 1000 1020 1040 1100 1120 1140 1200 1220 1240 1300 1320 1340 1400 1420 1440 1500 1520 1540 1600 1620 1640 1700 1730

Inverness Shopping Park 0751 0831 0851 0911 0931 0951 1011 1031 1051 1111 1131 1151 1211 1231 1251 1311 1331 1351 1411 1431 1451 1511 1531 1551 1611 1631 1651 1711 1741

Smithton Murray Road opp. Free Church 0758 0838 0858 0918 0938 0958 1018 1038 1058 1118 1138 1158 1218 1238 1258 1318 1338 1358 1418 1438 1458 1518 1538 1558 1618 1638 1658 1718 1748

Culloden Academy 0807 0847 0907 0927 0947 1007 1027 1047 1107 1127 1147 1207 1227 1247 1307 1327 1347 1407 1427 1447 1507 1527 1547 1607 1627 1647 1707 1727 1757

Balloch Turning Circle 0813   - 0913 0933   - 1013 1033   - 1113 1133   - 1213 1233   - 1313 1333   - 1413 1433   - 1513 1533   - 1613 1633   - 1713 1733 1803

Balloch Wellside - 0849   -   - 0949   -   - 1049   -   - 1149   -   - 1249   -   - 1349   -   - 1449   -   - 1549   -   - 1649   -   -   -

Inverness Airport Railway Station arr. - 0900   -   - 1000   -   - 1100   -   - 1200   -   - 1300   -   - 1400   -   - 1500   -   - 1600   -   - 1700   -   -   -

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Inverness Airport Railway Station dep. - 0904   -   - 1004   -   - 1104   -   - 1204   -   - 1304   -   - 1404   - 1504   -   - 1604   -   - 1704   -   -   -

Tornagrain Village - 0909   -   - 1009   -   - 1109   -   - 1209   -   - 1309   -   - 1409   - 1509   -   - 1609   -   - 1709   -   -   -

Croy Ardcroy Road - 0914   -   - 1014   -   - 1114   -   - 1214   -   - 1314   -   - 1414   - 1514   -   - 1614   -   - 1714   -   -   -



SUNDAY

1C 1C 1C 1C 1C 1C 1C 1C 1C 1C

City Centre Queensgate 0842 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 1742

Inverness Shopping Park 0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1752

Inverness UHI Campus 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755

Westhill Caulfield Road 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1757

Smithton Murray Road opp. Free Church 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1806

Culloden Academy 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813

Balloch Turning Circle 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 1818

1   1A   1C  •   City Centre   •   Shopping Park   •   Balloch   •   Inverness Airport Railway Station
Timetable from Monday 7th July 2025



MONDAY TO FRIDAY 

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Croy Ardcroy Road   -   -   -   - 0721   -   - 0836   -   - 0936   -   - 1036   -   - 1136   -   - 1236   -   - 1336   -   - 1436   -   - 1536   -   -

Tornagrain Village   -   -   -   - 0726   -   - 0841   -   - 0941   -   - 1041   -   - 1141   -   - 1241   -   - 1341   -   - 1441   -   - 1541   -   -

Inverness Airport Railway Station   -   -   -   - 0730   -   - 0845   -   - 0945   -   - 1045   -   - 1145   -   - 1245   -   - 1345   -   - 1445   -   - 1545   -   -

1 11A 1 11A 1A 11A 11A 1A 1 1 1A 1 1 1A 1 1 1A 1 1 1A 1 1 1A 1 1 1A 1 1 1A 1 1

Inverness Airport Railway Station   -   -   -   - 0739   -   - 0848   -   - 0948   -   - 1048   -   - 1148   -   - 1248   -   - 1348   -   - 1448   -   - 1548   -   -

Balloch Wellside   -   -   -   - 0750   -   - 0859   -   - 0959   -   - 1059   -   - 1159   -   - 1259   -   - 1359   -   - 1459   -   - 1559   -   -

Balloch Turning Circle 0600   - 0710   - 0755   -   -   - 0915 0935   - 1015 1035   - 1115 1135   - 1215 1235   - 1315 1335   - 1415 1435   - 1515 1535   - 1615 1635

Culloden Academy opp 0606 0641 0716 0741 0801 0821 0841 0901 0921 0941 1001 1021 1041 1101 1121 1141 1201 1221 1241 1301 1321 1341 1401 1421 1441 1501 1521 1541 1601 1621 1641

Smithton Free Church 0613 0649 0723 0749 0809 0829 0848 0908 0928 0948 1008 1028 1048 1108 1128 1148 1208 1228 1248 1308 1328 1348 1408 1428 1448 1508 1528 1548 1608 1628 1648

Inverness Shopping Park 0623 0659 0733 0759 0819 0839 0859 0918 0938 0958 1018 1038 1058 1118 1138 1158 1218 1238 1258 1318 1338 1358 1418 1438 1458 1518 1538 1558 1618 1638 1658

City Centre Queensgate 0636 0711 0741 0813 0833 0853 0912 0931 0951 1011 1031 1051 1111 1131 1151 1211 1231 1251 1311 1331 1351 1411 1431 1451 1511 1531 1551 1611 1631 1651 1711

2

Croy Ardcroy Road 1636   -   -   -

Tornagrain Village 1641   -   -   -

Inverness Airport Railway Station 1645   -   -   -

1A 1 1 1

Inverness Airport Railway Station 1648   -   -   -

Balloch Wellside 1659   -   -   -

Balloch Turning Circle   - 1715 1735 1805

Culloden Academy opp 1701 1721 1741 1811

Smithton Free Church 1708 1728 1748 1818

Inverness Shopping Park 1718 1738 1758 1828

City Centre Queensgate 1731 1751 1811 1841

1   1A  •   City Centre   •   Shopping Park   •   Balloch   •   Inverness Airport Railway Station
Timetable from Monday 7th July 2025



1   1A  •   City Centre   •   Shopping Park   •   Balloch   •   Inverness Airport Railway Station
Timetable from Monday 7th July 2025

SATURDAY 

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Croy Ardcroy Road   -   -   - 0836   -   - 0936   -   - 1036   -   - 1136   -   - 1236   -   - 1336   -   - 1436   -   - 1536   -   - 1636   -   -   -

Tornagrain Village   -   -   - 0841   -   - 0941   -   - 1041   -   - 1141   -   - 1241   -   - 1341   -   - 1441   -   - 1541   -   - 1641   -   -   -

Inverness Airport Railway Station   -   -   - 0845   -   - 0945   -   - 1045   -   - 1145   -   - 1245   -   - 1345   -   - 1445   -   - 1545   -   - 1645   -   -   -

11A 11A 1 1A 1 1 1A 1 1 1A 1 1 1A 1 1 1A 1 1 1A 1 1 1A 1 1 1A 1 1 1A 1 1 1

Inverness Airport Railway Station   -   -   - 0848   -   - 0948   -   - 1048   -   - 1148   -   - 1248   -   - 1348   -   - 1448   -   - 1548   -   - 1648   -   -   -

Balloch Wellside   -   -   - 0859   -   - 0959   -   - 1059   -   - 1159   -   - 1259   -   - 1359   -   - 1459   -   - 1559   -   - 1659   -   -   -

Balloch Turning Circle 0615 0715 0815   - 0915 0935   - 1015 1035   - 1115 1135   - 1215 1235   - 1315 1335   - 1415 1435   - 1515 1535   - 1615 1635   - 1715 1735 1805

Culloden Academy opp 0621 0721 0821 0901 0921 0941 1001 1021 1041 1101 1121 1141 1201 1221 1241 1301 1321 1341 1401 1421 1441 1501 1521 1541 1601 1621 1641 1701 1721 1741 1811

Smithton Free Church 0628 0728 0828 0908 0928 0948 1008 1028 1048 1108 1128 1148 1208 1228 1248 1308 1328 1348 1408 1428 1448 1508 1528 1548 1608 1628 1648 1708 1728 1748 1818

Inverness Shopping Park 0637 0737 0837 0918 0938 0958 1018 1038 1058 1118 1138 1158 1218 1238 1258 1318 1338 1358 1418 1438 1458 1518 1538 1558 1618 1638 1658 1718 1738 1758 1828

City Centre Queensgate 0649 0749 0849 0931 0951 1011 1031 1051 1111 1131 1151 1211 1231 1251 1311 1331 1351 1411 1431 1451 1511 1531 1551 1611 1631 1651 1711 1731 1751 1811 1841

SUNDAY

11A 1C 1C 1C 1C 1C 1C 1C 1C 1C 1C

Balloch Turning Circle   - 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820

Culloden Academy opp 0646 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1825

Smithton Murray Road opp. Free Church 0654 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1832

Westhill Caulfield Road   - 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1840

Inverness UHI Campus   - 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1743 1843

Inverness Shopping Park 0704 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1748 1848

City Centre Queensgate 0716 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 1758 1858

For additonal buses between the City Centre, Culloden and Balloch including evening Services, see Service 3.


